FI GURE 2 (28 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 09-10-2009 Time: 12:30: 26

Record Sel ected for Analysis

KWDA- LP  USERRECORD- 01 DENI SON2 TX US

Channel 21 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 581. m RCAMSL 00803 m FULL SERVI CE MASK
Latitude 033-33-37 Longitude 0096-57-34

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Dir Antenna Make usr Mbdel SBP_UPC Beamtilt N Ref Azimuth 50.
Last update Cut of f date Docket

Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 560. 3 66. 1
45.0 13. 452 581. 4 66. 1
90. 0 14. 318 587. 4 66. 7
135.0 4.712 599. 4 59. 9
180. 0 0. 009 597. 4 22.2
225. 0 0. 000 582. 8 1.8
270. 0 0. 000 576. 9 1.8
315.0 2.602 559. 2 55. 3

Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

R R R R I R R R R R R R R R O R R R



Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | Cty/State ARN
21 KWDA- LP DENI SON2 TX USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

17 K17FB ARDMORE OK 100.4 LIC BLTT -20030501ABB
17 K17GY GAlI NESVI LLE TX 129.8 APP BNPTTL - 20000830BLR
18 KDNT-LP ALLEN K 94.7 LIC BLTTL - 20060109ADC
18 KDNT-LP ALLEN K 42.6 APP BSTA -20071203ADV
18 KDNT- LP DENI SON TX 42.6 CP BPTTL -20071203ADR
20 K20HO LAWION K 167.9 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 K20HO LAWION K 167.9 LIC BLTT - 20050916 AAW
20 KOKT-LP SULPHUR OK 92.0 LIC BLTTL -19970414JA

20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 108.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 63.0 CP BDI STTL - 20051021AGR
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX 108.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090407ADS
20 K20DL TYLER TX 206.3 LIC BLTTL -19940407JL

20 K20DN W CHI TA FALLS TX 147.2 LIC BLTTL -199311121 A

20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 151.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 268.4 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KSJA- CA NASHVI LLE AR 293.0 LIC BLTTL -19960111AF

21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 298.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 K68AU ERI CK, ETC K 308.5 CP BDI STT - 20080610ACA
21 KTOU- LP OKLAHOVA CI TY K 209.0 LIC BLTTL -20011116A8BI

21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK 284.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20090821AAH
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK 284.1 LIC BLTT -199406161 H

21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK 269.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 368.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 K21l R-D CHI LDRESS TX 316.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 346.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 132.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 NEW TYLER TX 206.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
22 NEW ARDMORE K 54.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ALV
22 KNAV- LP DE SOTO TX 107.9 LIC BLTTL - 20050915ABM
22 NEW STEPHENVI LLE TX 183.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGQ
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 150.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
25 K25FW CORSI CANA TX 108.0 LIC BLTTL - 20000320AAR
25 K57GF GARLAND TX 77.5 APP BPTTL - 20020816AAR
28 K28AC ARDMORE K 69.7 LIC BLTT -198204051 K

28 KHPK-LP DE SOTO TX 107.9 LIC BLTTL - 20070829AAG

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
17 K17FB ARDMORE K BLTT - 20030501ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan
15
15
15
15
15
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
18
18
24
24
21

Cal |
KTBO TV
KTBO TV
KTBO TV
KJITL
KJTL
KSLA
KSLA- TV
KSLA
KDOR- TV
KDOR- TV
K171 D-D
NEW
KLHO- LP
K17DS
KPCB
KPCB
NEW
KEGG- LP
KOKH- TV
KOKH- TV
KWDA- LP

Cty/State
OKLAHOVA CI TY
OKLAHOVA CI TY
OKLAHOMA CI TY
W CHI TA FALLS
W CHI TA FALLS
SHREVEPORT LA
SHREVEPORT LA
SHREVEPORT LA
BARTLESVI LLE OK
BARTLESVI LLE OK
CHEROKEE & ALVA OK
ENID K
OKLAHOVA CI TY K
CLARENDON TX
SNYDER TX
SNYDER TX
GRANDFI ELD K
MCALESTER OK
OKLAHOVA CI TY K
OKLAHOVA CI TY K
DENI SON2 TX

RXRRKR

Di st (km Status
128.
128.
128.
142,
142,
360.
360.
360.
264.
264.
288.
245,
105.
344.
388.
388.
141.
122.
126.
126.
100.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di stance

AP OOPRPRONNOODOOMOOOOKWOMDON N~ 0 0o

LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BLCDT
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
cP BDCCDTT
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BDFCDTT
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP BNPDTT
cP BDCCDTL
LIC BLCDT
PLN DTVPLN
APP

Application Ref. No.

- 20050415AAC
- DTVP0541

- 20080619ACZ
- 20070404ACI
- DTVP0551

- 20080620ALI
- DTVP0598

- 20020501AAS
- 20080616 AEE
- DTVP0612

- 20061024 AAV
- 20090825AXC
-19990512JH
- 20090702ADA
- 20080310ADH
- DTVP0620
-20090825BVS
-20061027ADF
- 20041207ACV
- DTVP0895

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
K17GY GAlI NESVI LLE TX

17

Chan
15
15
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

Anal ysi s of

Cal
KITL
KITL
K16HG D
K17FB
K171 D-D
NEW
K17H - D
KVAT- LP
NEW
K17DS
NEW
KDFL- LP
K52JQ
NEW
K17FX
KPCB
KPCB

Cty/State
W CHI TA FALLS TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
CHI LDRESS, ETC. TX
ARDMORE K
CHERCKEE & ALVA OK
ENID OK
AMARI LLO TX
AUSTI N TX
BROWNWOOD TX
CLARENDON TX
COLLEGE STATION TX
LUBOCK TX
M DLAND TX
RANGER TX
SEM NOLE TX
SNYDER TX
SNYDER TX

Di st (km Status
90.
90.

204.
152.
371.
344.
374.
351.
203.
286.
365.
324.
397.
102.
394.
248.
248.

Interference to Affected Station 2

Application Ref.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

NNNOODOOONNUUITWOONDNDN

BNPTTL

CP MOD BMPCDT

PLN DTVPLN
cP BDCCDTT
APP BDFCDTT
cP BDCCDTT
APP BNPDTL
LIC BLDTL
cP BDFCDTL
APP BNPTTL
cP BDFCDTT
APP BNPDTL
cP BDI SDTL
APP BDI SDTL
APP BNPTTL
cP BDFCDTL
cP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN

- 20000830BLR

Application Ref. No.

- 20070404ACI
- DTVP0551
-20061024ADH
-20090821AAJ
- 20061024AAV
- 20090825AXC
- 20090401ABY
-20090217AAZ
-20000830BM-
- 20090702ADA
- 20090825AWF
- 20080925A
-20070613AAA
- 20000831AXP
- 20080812AAW
- 20080310ADH
- DTVP0620



18 NEW GRANDFI ELD OK 91.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BVS

18 K18HX-D HOLLI S OK 196.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEE
18 KGSW LP KEENE TX 150.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AFO
32 KYWF- LD W CHI TA FALLS TX 53.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADM
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 129.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 KDNT- LP ALLEN OK BLTTL - 20060109ADC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 K17FB ARDMORE K 78.1 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAJ]
18 K18AB EL DORADO AR 362.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20090306AAF
18 KFSM TV FORT SM TH AR 266.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060530AI M
18 KFSM TV FORT SM TH AR 266.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0627
18 KFSM TV FORT SM TH AR 266.9 CP BPCDT - 20080620AEO
18 NEW GRANDFI ELD K 215.2 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BVS
18 K18HX-D HOLLIS OK 318.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEE
18 KEGG LP MCALESTER OK 99.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ADF
18 KTEW CA PONCA CI TY OK 279.2 APP BDI SDTA  -20090814AAQ
18 KGSW LP KEENE TX 224.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AFO
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 288.4 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 288.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0654
19 NEW ARDMORE OK 46.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 KUOT- CA OKLAHOWVA CI TY K 157.7 CP BDFCDTA  -20090812ACU
26 KTEN ADA OK 19.8 CP BPCDT -19991007AAW
26 KTEN ADA K 19.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0967
33 KPTD-LD PARIS TX 104.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061024AAA
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 94.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 KDNT- LP ALLEN OK BSTA -20071203ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

14 KERA- TV DALLAS TX 135.8 LIC BLEDT - 20031103ACR
14 KERA- TV DALLAS TX 135.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0510



17 K17FB ARDMORE CK 96. APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAJ

33 KPTD-LD PARIS TX 95.
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 42.
Proposal causes no interference

cP BDCCDTL - 20061024AAA
APP USERRECORD- 01

2
18 K18AB EL DORADO AR 366.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20090306AAF
18 KFSM TV  FORT SM TH AR 318.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060530AI M
18 KFSM TV FORT SM TH AR 318.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0627
18 KFSM TV  FORT SM TH AR 318.4 CP BPCDT - 20080620AEO
18 NEW GRANDFI ELD OK 205.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BVS
18 K18HX-D HOLLI S OK 317.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEE
18 KEGG LP MCALESTER OK 158.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061027ADF
18 KTEW CA PONCA CTY K 330.8 APP BDI SDTA  -20090814AAQ
18 KGSW LP KEENE TX 166.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AFO
18 KYTX NACOGDCCHES TX 247.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDCCHES TX 247.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0654
19 NEW ARDMORE OK 37.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 KUOT- CA  OKLAHOVA CI TY OK 197.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20090812ACU
26 KTEN ADA K 67.1 CP BPCDT -19991007AAW
26 KTEN ADA K 67.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0967
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 139.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620AET
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 139.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 139.7 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
33 KPFW LP DALLAS TX 110.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090304 ABX
33 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 135.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618AAY

1

6
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
18 KDNT- LP DENI SON TX BPTTL -20071203ADR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  KERA-TV DALLAS TX 135.8 LIC BLEDT -20031103ACR
14  KERA-TV DALLAS TX 135.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO510
17 K17FB ARDMORE K 96.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAJ
18 K18AB EL DORADO AR 366.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20090306AAF
18 KFSM TV FORT SM TH AR 318.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060530AI M
18 KFSM TV FORT SM TH AR 318.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0627
18 KFSM TV FORT SM TH AR 318.4 CP BPCDT - 20080620AEO
18 NEW GRANDFI ELD OK 205.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BVS
18 K18HX-D HOLLIS OK 317.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEE
18 KEGG LP MCALESTER OK 158.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ADF
18 KTEW CA PONCA CITY K 330.8 APP BDI SDTA  -20090814AAQ
18 KGSW LP KEENE TX 166.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AFO
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 247.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 247.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0654
19 NEW ARDMORE K 37.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 KUOT- CA OKLAHOVA CI TY K 197.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20090812ACU
26 KTEN ADA OK 67.1 CP BPCDT -19991007AAW
26 KTEN ADA OK 67.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0967
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 139.7 CP BPCDT - 20080620AET



32 KDAF DALLAS TX 139.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197

32 KDAF DALLAS TX 139.7 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
33 KPFW LP DALLAS TX 110.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090304ABX
33 K31G.-D DE SOTO TX 135.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618AAY
33 KPTD-LD PARI S TX 95.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061024AAA
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 42.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20HO LAWION K BDFCDTT  -20090821AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

19 K19AA ALTUS K 98.5 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHU
19 NEW ARDMORE K 149.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 K19GY-D HOLLIS K 141.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEF
19 KUOT- CA OKLAHOVA CI TY K 112.5 CP BDFCDTA  -20090812ACU
19 K19GZ-D SEI LI NG &K 176.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024AEK
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA K 243.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
20 K20JB-D HOLLIS K 141.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 KQCW DT  MUSKOGEE OK 283.2 CP MID BMPCDT - 20080620AWN
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE K 257.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0736

20 KOKT-LP SULPHUR OK 107.5 LIC BLTTL -19970414JA
20 KDAX- LD AMARILLO TX 333.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAW
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 254.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX 254.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090407ADS
20 KFI @ LP LUBBOCK TX 352.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AAZ
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 297.2 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 297.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O738

20 KTXS- TV SWEETWATER TX 297.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ABA
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 375.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 375.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0739

20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 82.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK 193.3 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAH
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD K 106.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO
21 K21l R-D CHI LDRESS TX 180.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 195.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 167.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
B e s S

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record



Channel

Cha
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
22
22
24
24
27
27
28
28
35
35
21

20

n

Cal | Cty/State

K20HO LAWON K

Application Ref.
- 20050916 AAW

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
K19AA
NEW
K19GY- D
KUOT- CA
K19GZ- D
K20JD- D
K20JB- D
KQCW DT
KQCW
KOKT- LP
KDAX- LD
KSEX- LP
KSEX- LP
KFI Q LP
KTXS- TV
KTXS- TV
KTXS- TV
KWBU- TV
KWBU- TV
NEW
K21DF
K211 T-D
K211 R-D
NEW
KAUZ- TV
KAUZ- TV
KOKH TV
KOKH TV
KFOR- TV
KFOR- TV
KFDX- TV
KFDX- TV
K35CU
KJBO- LP
KWDA- LP

Cty/State
ALTUS K
ARDMORE K
HOLLI S OK
OKLAHOVA CI TY K
SEI LI NG OK
CHERCKEE & ALVA OK
HOLLI S OK
MUSKOGEE OK
MUSKOGEE K
SULPHUR OK
AMARI LLO TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS FORT WORTH TX
LUBBOCK TX
SVEETWATER TX
SVEETWATER TX
SVEETWATER TX
WACO TX
WACO TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
STI LLWATER OK
WEATHERFORD OK
CHI LDRESS TX
M NERAL WELLS TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
OKLAHOVA CI TY OK
OKLAHOVA CI TY OK
OKLAHOVA CI TY K
OKLAHOVA CI TY K
W CHI TA FALLS TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
ADA K
W CHI TA FALLS TX
DENI SON2 TX

Di st (k
08

149.
141.
112.
176.
243.
141.
283.
257.
107.
333.
254.
254,
352.
297.
297.
297.
375.
375.

82.
193.
106.
180.
195.

82.

82.
126.
126.
131.
131.

84.

84.
138.

82.
167.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

n Status
.5 CP
APP

O~NUIOONNOONNORNWNARMNNNROONUCONRA®U RO
U
r
zZ

No.

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTA
BNPDTL
BDCCDTT
BDFCDTA
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLTTL
BDCCDTL
BDI SDTL
BDI SDTL
BDI SDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BNPDTL
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTT
BDFCDTL

- 20060630AHU
- 20090825AUX
- 20061030AEF
- 20090812ACU
- 20061024 AEK
- 20061024ABD
- 20061030ADE
- 20080620AWN
- DTVPO736
-19970414JA
- 20081215AAW
- 20090630AI B
-20090407ADS
- 20090630AAZ
- 20060817ACW
- DTVP0738

- 20080619ABA
- 20060622AAS
- DTVP0739

- 20090825B0ON
- 20090821AAH
-20061030ADO
- 20061024ADF
- 20090825AZL
- 20090629ABX
- DTVP0824
-20041207ACV
- DTVP0895

- 20050701ABR
- DTVP1010
-20070621ABP
- DTVP1054

- 20090821 AAE
- 20060403ADA

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

20

Cal | Cty/State

KCKT- LP SULPHUR CK

Interference to Affected Station 8

Application Ref.
-19970414JA

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

19 K19AA ALTUS K 205.1 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHU
19 NEW ARDMORE OK 49.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 KUOT- CA  OKLAHOVA CI TY OK 114.4 CP BDFCDTA  -20090812ACU
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA K 297.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
20 K20JB-D HOLLIS K 248.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWION OK 107.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20090821AAD
20 K20HO LAWION OK 107.5 LIC BLTT - 20050916 AAW
20 KQCW DT  MUSKOGEE OK 225.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080620AWN
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK 195.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO736

20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 199.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 154.9 CP BDI STTL - 20051021ACR
20 KSEX-LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX 199.2 APP BDI SDTL -20090407ADS
20 NEW LUFKI N TX 406.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
20 KTXS-TV SWEETWATER TX 351.6 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
20 KTXS-TV SWEETWATER TX 351.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738

20 KTXS-TV SWEETWATER TX 351.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ABA
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 340.0 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 340.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO739

20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 140.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825B0QN
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK 192.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20090821AAH
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK 191.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADO
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 191.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
22 KAUZ-TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 139.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
22 KAUZ-TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 139.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0824

24 KOKH- TV OKLAHOVA CITY &K 134.4 LIC BLCDT - 20041207ACV
24 KOKH- TV OKLAHOVA CITY &K 134.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0895

27 KFOR- TV OKLAHOVA CI TY OK 139.6 LIC BLCDT -20050701ABR
27 KFOR- TV OKLAHOVA CI TY OK 139.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1010

28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 141.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 141.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054

35 K35CU ADA K 48.3 LIC BLTT -19960111AG
35 K35CU ADA CK 48.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20090821AAE
35 KIBO-LP W CHI TA FALLS TX 140.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20060403ADA
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 92.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX BDI SDTL - 20090630Al B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 NEW ARDMORE OK 161.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 1.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090504 AAV
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 5.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0696
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 1.8 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 1.8 APP BPCDT -20090615ACU
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 1.8 APP BPRM -20080620AHA
20 K20JB-D HOLLI S K 355.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE



20 K20HO LAWON K 254.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20090821AAD
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK 367.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO736

20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 264.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 NEW BRYAN TX 227.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXzZ
20 NEW LUFKI N TX 257.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
20 KTXS-TV SWEETWATER TX 294.8 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
20 KTXS-TV  SWEETWATER TX 294.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738

20 KTXS- TV  SWEETWATER TX 294.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ABA
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 145.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 145.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0739

20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 206.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825B0ON
21 NEW M NERAL VELLS TX 110.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 NEW TYLER TX 161.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 108.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX BDI STTL - 20051021AGR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 NEW ARDMORE K 113.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 50.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090504 AAV
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 54.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0696
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 50.9 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 50.9 APP BPCDT - 20090615ACU
19 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 50.9 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
20 K20JB-D HOLLIS K 339.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWION K 224.5 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 KQCW DT MJUSKOGEE OK 349.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AWN
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK 317.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O736
20 KOKT- LP  SULPHUR OK 154.9 LIC BLTTL -19970414JA
20 KADF- LP  AUSTIN TX 314.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 NEW BRYAN TX 268.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXZ
20 NEW LUFKI N TX 271.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 318.1 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 318.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 318.1 CP M2D BMPCDT - 20080619ABA
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 195.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 195.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O739
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 190.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 125.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 NEW TYLER TX 158.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
23 KUVN- DT  GARLAND TX 50.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
23 KUVN- TV  GARLAND TX 50.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0862
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 51.1 LIC BLCDT -19981117KF
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 51.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1307
35 KDFW DALLAS TX 51.1 CP BPCDT - 20080616AAL
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 63.0 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX BDI SDTL ~ -20090407ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 NEW ARDMORE OK 161.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 1.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090504 AAV
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 5.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0696
19 KTVT-DR FORT WORTH TX 1.8 APP BPRM - 20090720ACZ
19 KTXA FORT WORTH TX 1.8 APP BPCDT - 20090615ACU
19 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX 1.8 APP BPRM - 20080620AHA
20 K20JB-D HOLLI S K 355.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWION K 254.9 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK 367.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O736
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 264.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 NEW BRYAN TX 227.1 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXZ
20 NEW LUFKI N TX 257.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
20 KTXS- TV SWEETWATER TX 294.8 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
20 KTXS- TV SWEETWATER TX 294.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 294.9 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ABA
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 145.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 145.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0739
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 206.3 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 110.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 NEW TYLER TX 161.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 108.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20DL TYLER TX BLTTL -19940407JL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 130.0 CP BPCDT - 20080620ALI
17 KSLA- TV SHREVEPORT LA 130.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0598
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 130.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020501AAS
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 53.6 LIC BLCDT -20070810AA0
18 KYTX NACOGDOCHES TX 53.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0654
19 K54JK JASPER TX 196.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090629ACI



19 NEW LUFKI N TX

20 KKYK- CA LI TTLE ROCK AR
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA
20 KLTL-TV LAKE CHARLES LA
20 K20HO LAWON K

20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK

20 KAQC-LP  ATLANTA TX

20 KADF-LP  AUSTI N TX

20 NEW BRYAN TX

20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX

20 KSEX- LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX
20 NEW LUFKI N TX

20 KWBU- TV  WACO TX

20 KWBU- TV WACO TX

20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA

21 KPXJ M NDEN LA

21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX

21 NEW TYLER TX

22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX
24 KLTS- DR SHREVEPORT LA
24 KLTS-TV SHREVEPORT LA
24 KLTS-TV SHREVEPORT LA
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
34 KMSS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
34 KMSS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX

125.
373.
306.
306.
306.
374.
380.
135.
330.
214.
161.
161.
125.
227.
227.
349.
130.
130.
185.

33.

33.
130.
130.
130.
130.
130.
129.
129.
206.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

WN~NWWONONNRRPRPWWONOOOOOWWUORARMNOONNNDNO

APP

CP MOD
PLN
LIC
APP
PLN
LIC

APP
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN

APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

BNPDTL - 20090825AUl
BDFCDTA - 20090813ABX
BMPEDT - 20090508ABP
DTVPLN - DTVP0724
BLEDT - 20040914ABL
BDFCDTT  -20090821AAD
DTVPLN - DTVPO736
BLTTL -20050817AAN
BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
BNPDTL - 20090825BXZ

BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
BDI SDTL - 20090407ADS

BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
BLEDT - 20060622AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP0739
BNPDTL - 20090825B0ON
BLCDT - 20050930AAL
DTVPLN - DTVPO761
BDCCDTL -20061030A0C
BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
DTVPLN - DTVP0823
BPRM -20080620A0C
DTVPLN - DTVP0882
BMPEDT - 20090406AFO
BLCDT -20020911ABZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1034
BLCDT - 20050705AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1255

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
20 K20DN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record
Cty/State
W CHI TA FALLS TX

Chan Cal | Cty/State
19 K19AA ALTUS OK
19 NEW ARDMORE K

19 K19GY-D HOLLI S K

19 KUOT- CA OKLAHOVA CITY &K
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA K
20 K20JB-D HOLLI S OK

20 K20HO LAWION OK

20 K20HO LAWON K

20 KQCW DT MUSKOGEE K

20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

114.
156.
151.
187.
319.
151.

80.

80.
348.
319.

DO WWWWWOWWOWwWOOo

cP
APP

-199311121 A

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTA - 20060630AHU
BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
BDCCDTT - 20061030AEF
BDFCDTA  -20090812ACU
BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD

BLTT - 20050916 AAW
BMPCDT - 20080620AWN
DTVPLN - DTVPO736



20 KDAX- LD AMARI LLO TX 343.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAW
20 KADF- LP  AUSTI N TX 404.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 KSEX-LP DALLAS TX 204.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
20 KSEX-LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX 204.2 APP BDI SDTL -20090407ADS
20 KFI @ LP LUBBOCK TX 314.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AAZ
20 KTXS-TV SWEETWATER TX 223.8 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
20 KTXS-TV  SWEETWATER TX 223.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0738

20 KTXS- TV  SWEETWATER TX 223.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ABA
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 307.1 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 307.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0739

20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 4.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825B0ON
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK 177.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADO
21 K211 R-D CHI LDRESS TX 169.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ADF
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 122.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
22 KAUZ-TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 4.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
22 KAUZ-TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 4.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0824

28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 6.1 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20070621ABP
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 6.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1054

35 KIBO-LP W CHI TA FALLS TX 4.5 LIC BLTTL -19900423JN
35 KIBO-LP W CHI TA FALLS TX 4.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20060403ADA
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 147.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX BNPDTL -20090825BON

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19AA ALTUS OK 112.0 CP BDFCDTA - 20060630AHU
19 NEW ARDMORE K 161.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUX
19 K19GY-D HOLLIS K 149.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEF
19 KUOT- CA OKLAHOVA CI TY K 191.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20090812ACU
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA OK 320.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
20 K20JB-D HOLLI S K 149.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWION K 82.7 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 K20HO LAWION K 82.7 LIC BLTT - 20050916 AAW
20 KQCW DT  MJUSKOGEE OK 351.9 CP MDD BMPCDT - 20080620AWN
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK 323.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O736
20 KDAX- LD AMARILLO TX 339.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAW
20 KADF- LP  AUSTIN TX 403.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 NEW BRYAN TX 420.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXZ
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 206.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX 206.3 APP BDI SDTL  -20090407ADS
20 KFI Q@ LP LUBBOCK TX 310.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AAZ
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 220.0 LIC BLCDT -20060817ACW
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 220.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO738
20 KTXS- TV SVWEETWATER TX 220.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ABA



20 KWBU- TV  WACO TX 307.5 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV  WACO TX 307.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0739

20 K20DN W CHI TA FALLS TX 4.5 LIC BLTTL -199311121 A
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK 178.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADO
21 K21l R-D CHI LDRESS TX 166.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ADF
21 NEW M NERAL VELLS TX 123.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 151.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR BLCDT -20031121AMR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KQCW DT MUSKOGEE K 138.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620AWN
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE K 127.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O736
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 273.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 273.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O761
22 KATV LI TTLE ROCK AR 201.8 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619ALF
22 KOKI - TV TULSA K 139.5 LIC BLCDT -20021127AGL
22 KOKI - TV TULSA K 139.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0816
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 268.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 16

Resul t key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 15 KHBS

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 21A AR FORT SM TH BLCDT 20031121AMR LIC
HAAT 602.0 m ATV ERP 325.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 590086 40413.8

not affected by terrain | osses 569223 35818. 2

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 47691 1956. 3

lost to ATV I X only 47691 1956. 3

lost to all IX 47691 1956. 3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

20A OK MUSKOGEE BMPCDT 20080620AMN CP
21A LA M NDEN BLCDT 20050930AAL LIC
22A OK TULSA BLCDT 20021127AGL LIC

After Analysis



Results for: 21A AR FORT SM TH BLCDT 20031121AMR LIC
HAAT 602.0 m ATV ERP 325.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 590086 40413. 8
not affected by terrain | osses 569223 35818. 2
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 47839 2044. 2
lost to ATV I X only 47839 2044. 2
lost to all IX 47839 2044.2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
20A OK MUSKOGEE BMPCDT 20080620AMN CP
21A LA M NDEN BLCDT 20050930AAL LIC
22A OK TULSA BLCDT 20021127AGL LIC
21A TX DENI SON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0284%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0284% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KSJA- CA NASHVI LLE AR BLTTL -19960111AF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 143.9 CP BPCDT - 20080620ALI
17 KSLA- TV SHREVEPORT LA 143.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0598
17 KSLA SHREVEPORT LA 143.9 LIC BLCDT - 20020501AAS
20 KKYK- CA LI TTLE ROCK AR 153.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20090813ABX
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 145.5 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 145.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO747
21 K02(B ALEXANDRI A LA 329.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090824AGJ
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 142.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 142.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O761
21 WAPT JACKSON M5 378.5 CP BPCDT -19990915ATM
21 WAPT JACKSON MS 378.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO767
21 K21DF STI LLWATER K 388.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAH
21  VDNMLP MEMPH S TN 382.1 CP BDI SDTL  -20081201ABC
21 KHTX-LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 394.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
21 NEW TYLER TX 223.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
24  KLTS-DR SHREVEPORT LA 143.5 LIC BPRM - 20080620A0C
24  KLTS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 143.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0882
24  KLTS-TV SHREVEPORT LA 143.5 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20090406AFO



28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 142.7 LIC BLCDT -20020911ABZ
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA 142.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1034

21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 293.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA BLCDT - 20050930AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 273.9 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 273.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O747
21 WAPT JACKSON Ms 344.2 CP BPCDT - 19990915ATM
21 WAPT JACKSON Ms 344.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO767
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 283.0 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 283.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0782
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 283.0 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 147.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
22 KETK-TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 147.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0823
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 298.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 48

Result key: 17

Scenari o 1 Affected station 17 KPXJ

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 21A LA M NDEN BLCDT 20050930AAL LIC
HAAT 502.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 976751 37182. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 975857 37047.7
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 30069 802. 6
lost to ATV I X only 30069 802. 6
lost to all IX 30069 802.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
21A AR FORT SM TH BLCDT 20031121AMR LIC
21A M5 JACKSON BPCDT 19990915ATM CP
21A TX BEAUMONT BLCDT 20030122ADG LIC
22A TX JACKSONVI LLE BLCDT 20060621AAF LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 21A LA M NDEN BLCDT 20050930AAL LIC
HAAT 502.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW



POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 976751 37182. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 975857 37047.7
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 30069 802. 6
lost to ATV I X only 30069 802. 6
lost to all IX 30069 802. 6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

21A AR FORT SM TH BLCDT 20031121AMR LIC

21A M5 JACKSON BPCDT 19990915ATM CP

21A TX BEAUMONT BLCDT 20030122ADG LIC

22A TX JACKSONVI LLE BLCDT 20060621AAF LIC

21A TX DEN SON2 USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new I X = 0. 0000%

Wor st case new I X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K68AU ERI CK, ETC K BDI STT - 20080610ACA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 K20JB-D HOLLIS K 46.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWION K 144.6 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 K62BQ SAYRE K 0.0 CP BDI STT -20060719ABN
20 KDAX- LD AMARILLO TX 193.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAW
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 175.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 300.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030423ABG
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 300.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O759
21 KTOU-LP OKLAHOWVA CI TY K 202.7 LIC BLTTL -20011116ABI
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK 251.1 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAH
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK 96.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADO
21 K21l R-D CHI LDRESS TX 92.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
21 NEW LUBBOCK TX 272.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090902ACP
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 295.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 KDFP- LD PLAI NVI EW TX 223.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABC
21 K21FV SEM NOLE TX 357.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20080812ABA
22 K221 C-D STRONG CITY K 71.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAQ
22 K54 AW TURKEY TX 153.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20090813ADG
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 126.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ALR
35 KUOK WOODWARD OK 126.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1304
36 K361 Y-D WEATHERFORD OK 96.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEC



36
21
Pr oposal

K36CA

MEMPHI S TX
KWDA- LP DENI SON2 TX
causes no i nterference

89.
308.

7 CP
5 APP

BDFCDTT  -20090717ADN
USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
21 KTOU- LP

record
Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station

OKLAHOVA CI TY K

19

Applicatio
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA OK
20 K20HO LAWION K
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS
21 K21DF STI LLWATER K
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK
21 K21l R-D CHI LDRESS TX
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX
21 NEW TYLER TX
22 K221 D-D ALVA - CHEROKEE OK
22 NEW ARDMORE OK
22 K221 C-D STRONG CITY K
24  KOKH TV OKLAHOVA CITY K
24  KOKH TV OKLAHOVA CITY K
28 KTPX- TV OKMJLGEE OK
28 KTPX OKMULCGEE OK
29 KTUZ- TV SHAWNEE OK
29 KTUZ- TV SHAWNEE OK
29 KTUZ- TV SHAVWNEE OK
36 K36AB LAWION K
36 KCHM LP  OKLAHOMA CI TY K
36 KCHM LP  OKLAHOVA CI TY K
36 KCHM LP  OKLAHOVA CI TY K
36 K361 Y-D WEATHERFORD OK
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX
Proposal causes no interference

Di st (km Status

182.
111.
191.
258.
258.
361.
361.
84.
84.
112.
270.
287.
393.
182.
163.
193.
18.
18.
133.
133.
19.
19.
19.
110.
20.
4.
4.
112.
209.

cP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
cP
cP
APP
APP
cP
APP
cpP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
CP MOD
cP
cP
APP
APP
cP
APP

ONOONDNNNNOOORFREFPOUINOPLPONNNWWOAOIEL,NDN

n Ref. No.
-20011116ABI

Application Ref. No.
BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
BNPDTL -20090825BQN
BLCDT -20031121AMR
DTVPLN - DTVPO747
BLEDT - 20030423ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP0O759
BDFCDTT - 20090821AAH
BLTT -199406161 H
BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO
BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
BDCCDTT  -20061024ADS
BNPDTL - 20090825AWLV
BDCCDTT  -20061030AAQ
BLCDT -20041207ACV
DTVPLN - DTVP0895
BLCDT -20020510AAQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1047
BMPCDT -20060707AFM
DTVPLN - DTVP1083
BMPCDT - 200806 19AKA
BDFCDTA - 20060630AHQ
BMIPTTA  -20040504ABL
BVMPTTA - 20050707AAW
BSTA - 20090504 ABH
BDCCDTT - 20061030AEC

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
21 K21DF

record
Cty/State
STI LLWATER OK

Interference to Affected Station

20

Applicatio
BDFCDTT

n Ref. No.
- 20090821 AAH



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA K 143.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
20 K20HO LAWION K 193.3 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 KQCW MJUSKOGEE K 131.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O736
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 255.1 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 255.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO747
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 326.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030423ABG
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 326.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO759
21 KTOU-LP  OKLAHOVA CI TY K 84.7 LIC BLTTL -20011116A8BI
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD K 154.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO
21 K211 R-D CHI LDRESS TX 332.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 371.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
22 K221 D-D ALVA - CHEROKEE OK 143.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ADS
22 K221 C-D STRONG CITY &K 218.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AAQ
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 284.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK BLTT -199406161 H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17 KDOR- TV BARTLESVI LLE K 135.6 CP BPCDT - 20080616 AEE
17 KDOR- TV BARTLESVI LLE K 135.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0612
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA K 143.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
20 K20HO LAWION K 193.3 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 KQCW MUSKOGEE OK 131.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O736
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 255.1 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 255.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO747
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 326.4 LIC BLEDT - 20030423ABG
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 326.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO759
21 KTOU-LP OKLAHOVA CI TY K 84.7 LIC BLTTL -20011116ABI
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD K 154.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO
21 K21l R-D CHI LDRESS TX 332.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 371.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
22 K221 D-D ALVA - CHEROKEE OK 143.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ADS
24  KOKH TV OKLAHOVA CITY K 67.5 LIC BLCDT -20041207ACV
24  KOKH TV OKLAHOVA CITY K 67.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0895
28 KTPX- TV OKMULGEE OK 101.1 LIC BLCDT - 20020510AAQ
28 KTPX OKMULCEE OK 101.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1047
29 KTUZ- TV SHAVWNEE OK 66.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20060707AFM
29 KTUZ- TV SHAVWNEE OK 66.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1083
29 KTUZ- TV SHAVWNEE OK 66.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 200806 19AKA
36 KRSC- TV CLAREMORE OK 146.0 LIC BLEDT -20061011AAM
36 KRSC- TV CLAREMORE OK 146.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1343
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 284.1 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 K20JD-D CHEROKEE & ALVA K 144.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ABD
20 K20JB-D HOLLI S K 128.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWION K 106.7 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 K20DX WEATHERFORD OK 0.0 LIC BLTT -199509111H
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 178.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 370.7 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 370.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO747
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 289.7 LIC BLEDT - 20030423ABG
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 289.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O759
21 K68AU ERI CK, ETC K 96.8 CP BDI STT - 20080610ACA
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK 154.5 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAH
21 K211 R-D CHI LDRESS TX 180.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
21 NEW LUBBOCK TX 366.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090902ACP
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 299.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 KDFP- LD PLAI NVI EW TX 320.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABC
22 K221 D-D ALVA - CHEROKEE OK 144.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ADS
22 K221 C-D STRONG CITY K 83.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAQ
22 K22ED WEATHERFORD OK 0.0 LIC BLTT -19950127JD
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 269.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX BLCDT - 20050630AAG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 118.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060622AAS
20 KWBU- TV WACO TX 118.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O739
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 367.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 367.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O782
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 367.5 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 0.6 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 0.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0822
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 368.1 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K211 R-D CHI LDRESS TX BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

20 K20JB-D HOLLIS K 51.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADE
20 K20HO LAWION K 180.1 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 KDAX- LD AMARILLO TX 176.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAW
20 KFI Q@ LP LUBBOCK TX 181.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AAZ
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 166.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 377.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030423ABG
21 KDCK DODGE CI TY KS 377.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O759

21 K21l M D FORT SUWNER NM 378.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090303AAY
21 K68AU ERI CK, ETC K 92.9 CP BDI STT - 20080610ACA
21 K21DF STI LLWATER OK 332.4 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAH
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD OK 180.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO
21 NEW LUBBOCK TX 188.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090902ACP
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 263.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 KDFP- LD PLAI NVI EW TX 153.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABC
21 K21FV SEM NOLE TX 270.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20080812ABA
22 K221 C-D STRONG CITY K 161.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAQ
22 KMYL- LD LUBBOCK TX 183.3 CP BDI SDTL - 20080625AAY
22 K54AW TURKEY TX 81.8 APP BDI SDTT - 20090813ADG
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 316.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 KADF- LP  AUSTIN TX 226.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20090728AAT
20 NEW BRYAN TX 76.8 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXZ
20 NEW LUFKI N TX 108.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
21 K02(B ALEXANDRI A LA 293.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090824AG]
21 WBRL-CA BATON ROUGE LA 404.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20080826ABW
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 264.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 264.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO761
21 KXAN- TV AUSTIN TX 226.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG



21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 226.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0781

21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 156.5 LIC BLCDT - 20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 156.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0782

21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 156.5 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KVQrT-LP HOUSTON TX 126.0 CP BDFCDTL -20081216A0

21 KVQrT-LP HOUSTON TX 126.0 APP BSTA - 20090630ADD
21 KVQrT-LP HOUSTON TX 126.0 CP BPTTL - 20080611AAA
21 NEW M NERAL WVELLS TX 344.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
21 NEW TYLER TX 185.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
22 NEW BAY CI TY TX 220.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BCE
22 NEW BEAUMONT TX 156.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 346.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX BNPDTL - 20090825AZL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 K20HO LAWION K 195.8 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAD
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 110.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX 110.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090407ADS
20 NEW W CHI TA FALLS TX 123.0 APP BNPDTL -20090825BQN
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 390.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 390.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O761
21 K21DF STI LLWATER K 371.5 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821AAH
21 K211 T-D WEATHERFORD K 299.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ADO
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 282.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 282.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0781
21 K21l R-D CHI LDRESS TX 263.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061024ADF
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 344.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
21 NEW LUBBOCK TX 369.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090902ACP
21 KDFP- LD PLAI NVI EW TX 381.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABC
21 K21FV SEM NOLE TX 414.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20080812ABA
21 NEW TYLER TX 271.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
22 NEW ARDMORE K 178.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ALV
22 NEW STEPHENVI LLE TX 64.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGQ
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 123.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 123.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0824
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 132.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record



Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW TYLER TX BNPDTL - 20090825ATK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
20 NEW BRYAN TX 214.6 APP BNPDTL -20090825BXZ
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS TX 161.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090630AI B
20 KSEX- LP DALLAS FORT WORTH TX 161.0 APP BDI SDTL  -20090407ADS
20 NEW LUFKI N TX 125.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUG
20 K20DL TYLER TX 0.4 LIC BLTTL -19940407JL
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 305.8 LIC BLCDT -20031121AMR
21 KHBS FORT SM TH AR 305.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O747
21 K02@B ALEXANDRI A LA 293.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090824AG]
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 130.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050930AAL
21 KPXJ M NDEN LA 130.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O761
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 330.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050630AAG
21 KXAN- TV AUSTI N TX 330.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O781
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 276.1 LIC BLCDT -20030122ADG
21 KFDM TV BEAUMONT TX 276.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0782
21 KFDM BEAUMONT TX 276.1 CP BPCDT - 20080618AAY
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX 311.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20081216Ad
21 KVQT- LP  HOUSTON TX 311.3 APP BSTA - 20090630ADD
21 KHTX- LD HUNTSVI LLE TX 185.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ACC
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 271.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 33.9 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 33.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0823
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 206.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW ARDMORE OK BNPDTL - 20090825AWLV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 178.8 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
22 KGCS-LD JOPLIN MO 395.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080918AA0
22 K221 D-D ALVA - CHEROKEE OK 344.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061024ADS
22 K221 C-D STRONG CITY &K 319.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAQ
22 KOKI - TV  TULSA K 244.0 LIC BLCDT -20021127AGL
22 KOKI - TV  TULSA K 244.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0816
22 KNAV-LP DE SOTO TX 161.2 LIC BLTTL - 20050915ABM
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 259.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 259.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0823
22 NEW STEPHENVI LLE TX 234.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BGQ
22 K54 AW TURKEY TX 399.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20090813ADG
22 KAUZ- TV WCHI TA FALLS TX 161.0 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
22 KAUZ- TV WCHI TA FALLS TX 161.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0824
23 K63BA | DABEL OK 184.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20061026AEJ



23
21
Prop

KTQU- LD
KWDA- LP

osal causes no interference

OKLAHOVA CI TY &K
DENI SON2 TX

185.0 CP MOD BMPDTL

54.5 APP

- 20090805AAY
USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
22

Chan
14
14
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
25
26
26
29
30
30
36
36
21
Pr op

el Cal |
KNAV- LP

Cty/State
DE SOTO TX

Interference to Affected Station 29

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KERA- TV
KERA- TV
KTXA
KTXA
KTVT- DR
KTXA
KTXA- DR
KVWBU- TV
KVWBU- TV
NEW
NEW
NEW
KLRU
KLRU
NEW
KETK- TV
KETK- TV
NEW
NEW
KAUZ- TV
KAUZ- TV
KUVN- DT
KUVN- TV
KVWKT- DR
KXXV
KXXV
KTXA- DR
KMPX
KMPX
KDFI
KDFI
KWDA- LP

osal causes no interference

Cty/State
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
FORT WORTH TX
FORT WORTH TX
FORT WORTH TX
FORT WORTH TX
FORT WORTH TX
WACO TX
WACO TX
M NERAL WELLS TX
TYLER TX
ARDMORE K
AUSTI N TX
AUSTI N TX
BEAUMONT TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
JACKSONVI LLE TX
SAN ANTONI O TX
STEPHENVI LLE TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
GARLAND TX
GARLAND TX
WACO TX
WACO TX
WACO TX
FORT WORTH TX
DECATUR TX
DECATUR TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
DENI SON2 TX

Di st (km)

SENESESE CESES

145.
110.
161.
161.
264.
264.
393.
166.
166.
379.
120.
206.
206.

145.
142.
142.

10

NogoonN

0
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St at us
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
APP

- 20050915ABM

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20031103ACR
DTVPLN - DTVP0510
BMPCDT - 20090504 AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP0696
BPRM - 20090720ACZ
BPCDT -20090615ACU
BPRM - 20080620AHA
BLEDT - 20060622AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP0739
BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
BNPDTL - 20090825ATK
BNPDTL - 20090825AWV
BLEDT - 20040305ACK
DTVPLN - DTVP0822
BNPDTL - 20090825AYM
BLCDT - 20060621 AAF
DTVPLN - DTVP0823
BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
BNPDTL -20090825B3Q
BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
DTVPLN - DTVP0824
BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
DTVPLN - DTVP0862
BPRM - 20081106 AV
BLCDT - 20050630AFE
DTVPLN - DTVP0976
BPRM -20090720ACX
BLCDT - 20060317ACE
DTVPLN - DTVP1117
BPCDT - 20080723AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP1350

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 30



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW STEPHENVI LLE TX BNPDTL -20090825BG&Q

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
21 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 64.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AZL
22 NEW ARDMORE K 234.7 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ALV
22 K221 C-D STRONG CITY K 410.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AAQ
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 220.1 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 220.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0822
22 KNAV- LP DE SOTO TX 120.2 LIC BLTTL - 20050915ABM
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 272.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 272.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0823
22 KMYL- LD LUBBOCK TX 369.3 CP BDI SDTL - 20080625AAY
22 K221 Z M DLAND TX 386.6 APP BDFCDTL - 20090603AGG
22 NEW SAN ANTONI O TX 316.2 APP BDCCDTL - 20061010ALH
22 K54AW TURKEY TX 360.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20090813ADG
22 NEW UWALDE TX 373.7 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANK
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 183.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090629ABX
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX 183.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0824
23 KXLK-LD AUSTIN TX 220.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070314AAB
23 KUVN- DT  GARLAND TX 120.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
23 KUVN- TV GARLAND TX 120.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0862
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 183.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 KAUZ- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX BMPCDT - 20090629ABX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22 KOKI - TV  TULSA K 351.7 LIC BLCDT -20021127AGL
22 KOKI - TV  TULSA K 351.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0816
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 403.8 LIC BLEDT - 20040305ACK
22 KLRU AUSTI N TX 403.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0822
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 363.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAF
22 KETK- TV JACKSONVI LLE TX 363.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0823
23 KUVN- DT  GARLAND TX 206.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
23 KUVN- TV  GARLAND TX 206.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0862
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 150.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K25FW CORSI CANA TX BLTTL - 20000320AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23 KUVN- DT  GARLAND TX 0.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
23 KUVN- TV GARLAND TX 0.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0862
24 NEW ARDMORE K 161.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUP
24 K24HOD PARIS TX 203.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030APB
24  K24HH D WCH TA FALLS TX 206.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20060927AGW
25 K25J0-D ALTUS K 317.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEH
25 K25JP-D ELK CITY K 373.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACZ
25 NEW BEAUMONT TX 392.1 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYE
25 K57GF GARLAND TX 43.5 APP BPTTL - 20020816AAR
25 KVDO- LP  HOUSTON TX 363.0 CP BDFCDTL - 20081125AVY
25 KCTL-LP LI VI NGSTON TX 285.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20090709ALY
25 NEW LUFKI N TX 257.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825ATW
25 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 109.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BHF
25 KWKT- DR  WACO TX 145.6 APP BPRM - 20081106 AVQ
26 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX 0.2 LIC BLTTL - 20070829AAF
26 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX 110.6 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AYH
29 KTXA-DR FORT WORTH TX 1.8 APP BPRM - 20090720ACX
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 5.1 CP BPCDT - 20080620AET
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 5.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1197
32 KDAF DALLAS TX 5.1 LIC BLCDT -20010606ABJ
39 KLDT LAKE DALLAS TX 0.4 CP BPCDT - 20080619AEY
39 KLDT LAKE DALLAS TX 5.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1416
40 KXTX- TV DALLAS TX 0.4 LIC BLCDT - 20021106ABR
40 KXTX- TV DALLAS TX 0.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1450
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 108.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
25 K57GF GARLAND TX BPTTL - 20020816AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KUVN- DT  GARLAND TX 43.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080618ADY
23 KUVN- TV GARLAND TX 43.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0862
24 NEW ARDMORE K 126.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AUP
24 K24HO-D PARIS TX 159.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030APB
24  K24HH-D WCH TA FALLS TX 204.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20060927AGW
25 K25J0-D ALTUS K 313.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEH
25 K25JP-D ELK CITY K 361.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ACZ



25 NEW BEAUMONT TX

25 K25FW CORSI CANA TX

25 KVDO- LP  HOUSTON TX

25 KCTL-LP LI VINGSTON TX

25 NEW LUFKI N TX

25 NEW M NERAL VELLS TX
25 KWKT- DR WACO TX

26 KCDF-LP BRI TTON TX

26 NEW M NERAL WELLS TX
29 KTXA- DR FORT WORTH TX

32 KDAF DALLAS TX

32 KDAF DALLAS TX

32 KDAF DALLAS TX

39 KLDT LAKE DALLAS TX
39 KLDT LAKE DALLAS TX
40 KXTX-TV DALLAS TX

40 KXTX-TV DALLAS TX

21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX

399.
43.
386.
295.
256.
132.
186.
43.
132.
43.
47.
47.
47.
43.
47.
43.
43.
77.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance
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APP
LiC

APP
APP
APP
LiC
APP
APP

PLN
LIC

PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

BNPDTL - 20090825AYE
BLTTL - 20000320AAR
BDFCDTL -20081125AVY
BDFCDTL -20090709ALY
BNPDTL - 20090825ATW
BNPDTL - 20090825BHF
BPRM - 20081106 AV
BLTTL - 20070829AAF
BNPDTL - 20090825AYH
BPRM - 20090720ACX
BPCDT - 20080620AET
DTVPLN - DTVP1197
BLCDT -20010606ABJ
BPCDT - 20080619AEY
DTVPLN - DTVP1416
BLCDT - 20021106ABR
DTVPLN - DTVP1450

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
28 K28AC ARDMORE K

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
26 KTEN ADA OK
26 KTEN ADA OK
27 KODF-LP BRI TTON TX
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
28 KTBS- TV SHREVEPORT LA
28 K28JX-D ALVA - CHEROKEE OK
28 KTPX- TV OKMJULGEE OK
28 KTPX OKMULGEE OK
28 WDYA-LD ABILENE TX
28 KYLE-TV BRYAN TX
28 KYLE BRYAN TX
28 KYLE- DR BRYAN TX
28 KHPK- LP DE SOTO TX
28 NEW SHERVAN TX
28 K60BW TURKEY TX
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX
28 KFDX- TV W CHI TA FALLS TX
29 KNAV- LP DE SOTO TX
29 KHFW LP DENI SON TX
43 K43LK-D LAWION OK
43 KTOU-LP OKLAHOWVA CI TY K
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

34

BLTT

Di st (km Status

59

59.
176.
341.
341.
317.
208.
208.
302.
392.
392.
392.
176.

75.
364.
132.
132.
176.

76.
113.
139.

69.

21

NP ONOOUIOINOIOUIOIUOINOOO PR~ PAMOPR

cP
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
cP
LIC
PLN
cP
cP
PLN
APP
LIC
APP
APP
CP MOD
PLN
APP
APP
LIC
APP
APP

No.
-198204051 K

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT -19991007AAW
DTVPLN - DTVP0967

BDI SDTL - 20090625ABU
BLCDT -20020911ABZ
DTVPLN - DTVP1034
BDCCDTT  -20061024ADZ
BLCDT -20020510AAQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1047
BDCCDTL  -20081215AAV
BPCDT - 20090507ADF
DTVPLN - DTVP1052
BPRM - 20090203AEO
BLTTL - 20070829AAG
BSFDTL - 20060630ARW
BDI SDTT  -20090813ADJ
BMPCDT -20070621ABP
DTVPLN - DTVP1054

BDI SDTL - 20090619ACW
BDI SDTL - 20090305AAX
BLDTL -20090713ACU
BDI SDTL - 20090624ACO

USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
KHPK- LP DE SOTO TX BLTTL - 20070829AAG

28

Chan
20
20
25
26
26
27
27
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
30
30
32
32
32
35
35
35
36
36
42
42
42
43
43

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KWBU- TV
KWBU- TV
KVWKT- DR
KXXV
KXXV
KCDF- LP
NEW
KTBS- TV
KTBS- TV
K28AC
K28AC
KTPX- TV
KTPX
WDYA- LD
KYLE- TV
KYLE
KYLE- DR
KETX- LP
NEW
KFDX- TV
KFDX- TV
KNAV- LP
KHFW LP
KTXA- DR
NEW
KMPX
KMPX
KDAF
KDAF
KDAF
KDFW
KDFW
KDFW
KDFI
KDFI
KPXD- TV
KPXD
KPXD- TV
KDTN
KDTN

Cty/State
WACO TX
WACO TX
WACO TX
WACO TX
WACO TX
BRI TTON TX
TYLER TX
SHREVEPORT LA
SHREVEPORT LA
ARDMORE K
ARDMORE K
OKMULGEE OK
OKMULCGEE OK
ABI LENE TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
BRYAN TX
LI VI NGSTON TX
SHERVAN TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
W CHI TA FALLS TX
DE SOTO TX
DENI SON TX
FORT WORTH TX
TYLER TX
DECATUR TX
DECATUR TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
DALLAS TX
ARLI NGTON TX
ARLI NGTON TX
ARLI NGTON TX
DENTON TX
DENTON TX

Di st (km Status
145.
145.
145.
142,
142,

0.
161.
284.
284.
176.
176.
368.
368.
261.
217.
217.
217.
282.
126.
206.
206.

0.
106.

2.

[N
(o))
iy

oo Uloootngnuloorl

3 LIC BLEDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
6 APP BPRM

7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
0 APP BDI SDTL
1 APP BNPDTL
4 LIC BLCDT

4 PLN DTVPLN
0 LIC BLTT

0 CP BDFCDTA
9 LIC BLCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
5 CP BDCCDTL
4 CP BPCDT

4 PLN DTVPLN
4 APP BPRM

5 APP BDI SDTL
4 APP BSFDTL
6 CP MOD BMPCDT
6 PLN DTVPLN
0 APP BDI SDTL
0 APP BDI SDTL
0 APP BPRM

1 APP BNPDTL
2 LIC BLCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BPCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
2 LIC BLCDT

9 LIC BLCDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
9 CP BPCDT

2 CP BPCDT

2 PLN DTVPLN
3 LIC BLCDT

3 PLN DTVPLN
2 CP BPCDT

2 LIC BLEDT

2 PLN DTVPLN

Application Ref.

No.

- 20060622AAS
- DTVPO739

- 20081106 AV
- 20050630AFE
- DTVP0976
-20090625ABU
- 20090825ATI
-20020911ABZ
- DTVP1034
-198204051 K
- 20060630AHS
-20020510AAQ
- DTVP1047

- 20081215AAV
- 20090507ADF
- DTVP1052

- 20090203AEO
- 20090814AAJ
- 20060630ARW
-20070621ABP
- DTVP1054

- 20090619ACW
- 20090305AAX
- 20090720ACX
- 20090825ATE
-20060317AGE
- DTVP1117

- 20080620AET
- DTVP1197
-20010606ABJ
-19981117KF
- DTVP1307

- 20080616 AAL
- 20080723AAS
- DTVP1350
-20021028AA0
- DTVP1517

- 20080619AJA
- 20040301AAH
- DTVP1557



43 NEW LI NGLEVI LLE TX 131.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090908AAZ
21 KWDA- LP  DENI SON2 TX 107.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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